
SEXCE 

Meeting No 
Date 

SRET 

Time 

Venue 

Google Meet Link 
ID 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 
Accredited by NBA and NAAC with �A+"and Recognized by 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

THIRD BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING 

25.02.2022 

UGC(2{&12B) 
KOMARAPALAYAM -637303 

MINUTES OF MEETING 

10.00 am 

EEC /Civil / BOS/3 

Online Mode (Via Google meet) 

htos:/neetgoogle.comckg-Dgs-oiy 

ckg-pgzs-ojy 
AGENDA 

1. To discuss and pass the syllabi of V and VI semesters of B.E. Civil Engineering Programme 

for the students adnmitted from 2020-21 academic year onwards. 

6. Any other Matters. 

2. To discuss and pass the syllabi of the Professional and Open Electives of B.E. Civil 

Engineering Programme for the students admitted from 2020-21 academic year onwards. 

3. To discuss and pass the syllabi of the One Credit Courses of B.E. Civil Engineering 

Programme for the students admitted from 2020-21 academic year onwards. 

4. To discuss and pass the curriculum and sylabi of the courses of I and II semesters of M.E 

Structural Engineering Programme for the students admitted from 2022-23 academic year 

onwards. 

5. To discuss and pass the curriculum and syllabi of the courses ofI and II semesters of M.E 

Environmental Engineering Programme for the students admitted from 2022-23 academic 
year onwards. 



Resolutions 

UG- B.E Civil Engineering 

1. Resolved that the following recommendations may be passed to the standing committee of the 
academic council for the curriculum and the syllabi of B.E Civil Engineering program with the 
following changes. 

RECOMMENDATION 

B.CE.1.1 - Dr B Soundara has asked to remove B.CE.R.1.1- Cohesive and non- cohesive soil in 
cohesive and non- cohesive soil in Unit IV underUnit IV under reamed piles has been removed 
reamed piles of 20CES04 Geotechnical from 20CE504 - Geotechnical Engineering I. 
Engineering II. 

B.CE.1.2 - Dr B Soundara has pointed out to add B.CE.R.1.2 - Concept of MSE retaining wall in 
the concept of MSE retaining wall in Unit V of| Unit V of 20CE504 - Geotechnical Engineering II 
20CES04 - Geotechnical Engineering II. 

B.CE.1.3- Dr B Soundara has asked to change 
the prerequisite as Geotechnical Engineering I & 
II instead of Environmental Engineering for the 
subject 2OEE12 - Geo Environmental Engineering 

B.CE.1.4 - Dr B Soundara has suggested to B.CE.R.1.4 - As per suggestions the following 
include the following subjects as elective. subjects have been added in the list of electives 

under Structural Engineering stream. Reinforced soil structure 

$ Geotechnical equipments 

course. 

Rock Mechanics 
Timber and Masonry structures 

B.CE.1.5 - Dr B Soundara has asked to add 

design of pre engineered building as One credit 

RESOLUTION 

B.C.E.1.7 Dr S. Thirugnanasambantham has 
asked whether any credit allotted for internship 

B.CE.1.8 Er.M.Elanthendral has asked to focus 
more on practical in the integrated subjects. 

B.CE.R.1.3 - The prerequisite has been changed 
as Geotechnical Engineering I & II instead of 
Environmental Engineering for the subject 
20EE12 -Geo Environmental Engineering 

B.CE.1.9 Er.M.Elanthendral pointed out that 
batching of concrete like volume batching should 

Reinforced soil structure 
Geotechnical equipments 

3 Rock Mechanics 
Timber and Masonry structures 

B.CE.1.6 Dr B. Soundara has asked to changeB. CE.R.1.6 The prerequisite for the subject 
prerequisite for the open elective subject 
20CEO06 Green Building design. 

B.CE.R.1.5 - As per suggestion, Design of pre 
engineered building has been added in the list of 
one credit courses. 

20CEO06 Green Building Design has been 
changed as Basic Knowledge in Engineering 
materials. 

B CE.R.1.7 One credit is allotted for internship 
training 
B.CE.R.1.8 Practical component in integrated 
subjects will be focused more. 

B.CE.R.1,9 In construction practices lab concrete 
mix design is done. So the volumne batching 

be explained to the students in the practical concepts will be included and explained in this 

has been added. 



courses. 

2. Resolved that the curriculum and syllabus for VII& VIll semester will be followed as per the 

cxisting regulations. 
M. E Structural Engineering 

3. Resolved that the following recommendations may be passed to the standing committee of the 
academic council for the curriculum and the syllabi of M.E Structural Engineering program with the 
following changes. 
B.CE.1.10 Advanced training should be imparted B.CE.R.1.10 
for PG students. 

practical. 

B.CE.1.11I Dr.B.Soundara suggested to include 
the Elective subject 'Advanced Characterization 
of Construction materials' for ME Structural for Structural Engineering students. 
Engineering students. 

B.CE.1.13 Dr S. 

B.CE.1.12 Dr B.Soundara has asked to remove B.CE.R.1.12 In Advanced Structural Engineering 
cyclic test and include static test in Advanced lab, static test is included and cyclic test is 
Structural Engineering lab removed. 

Engineering lab. 

Thirugnanasambantham B.CE.R.1.13 In Advanced Structural Engineering 
suggested that numerical modeling techniqueslab, the modeling techniques will be included. 
may be included in Advanced Structural 

Students apply for reputed 
construction firms to get the advanced training. 

B.CE.R1.11 Added 'Advanced Characterization 
of Construction materials' as an electíve subject 

M. E Environmental Engineering 

4. Resolved that the curriculum and syllabus for III & IV Semester be followed as per the existing 2020 
regulations 

5. Resolved that the following recommendations may be passed to the standing committee of the 

the following changes. 

academic council for the curriculum and the syllabi of M.E Environmental Engineering program with 

B.CE.1.14 Er.M.Elanthendral has suggested to B.CE.R.1.14 In the subject 22PEEE06 climate 
explain climate architecture and cross ventilation change and adaptation, the climate architecture 
aspects in the elective subject 22 PEEE06 climate and cross ventilation aspects will be included in 

Chairman-Board of Studies 

6. Resolved that the curriculum and syllabus for III & IV Semester be followed as per the existing 2020 
regulations. 

Principal 

change and adaptation. the syllabus and explained. 



1 

S. No. 

2 

3 

4 

Members Present: 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

ACEL 

17 

SRET 

18 

19 

Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 
Accredited by NBA and NAAC with "A+"and Recognized by UGC(2{812B) 

KOMARAPALAYAM -637303 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING II HELD ON 25.02.2022 

Name of the Member 

Dr. S. Shanmugasundaram 

Dr. B. Soundara 

Dr. K. Baskar 

Dr. S. Thirugnanasambantham 

Er. R. Sivalingam 

Dr. P. Kalaiselvan 

Er. C. R. Sriprasannarajah 

Er. M. Elanthendral 

Mr. M. Priyadharsan 

Er. M. Mohanrajaa 

Mr. R. Aravinth 

Mr. Santhosh Kumar shah 

Mr. R. Rajasekaran 

(TIME: 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM) 

Dr. N. Sengottaian 

Mr. K. Sabarinathan 

Mr. C. Arun Doss 

Ms. D. Mythili 

(Autonomous) 

Mr. S. M. Sakthivel 

Ms. N. Mythily 

Designation 

Chairman 

University Nominee 

Subject Expert 

Subject expert 

Industry representative 

Special Invitee 

Special Invitee 

Special invitee 

UG Alumnus 

PG Alumnus 

UG Student 

UG Student 

PG Student 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty menber 

Faculty member 

Signature 

kAasidy 



20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

Mr. S. Arun Kumar 

Mr. S. Sasikumar 

Mr. P. K. Ranganathan 

Mr. M. Kavin 

Mr. R. Anbarasu 

Mr. S. Rajkumar 

Mr A Subramanian 

Mr. P. Sathiya Narayanan 

Mr. G. Chandrasekaran 

Mr. R. Mohanraj 

Mr. M. Raja 

Ms. M. RoobaLavanya 

Mr. R, Sakthivel 

Ms. N. Vanathi 

Ms. S. Hema 

Mr. P. Senthil Kumar 

Ms. P. Mohanapriya 

Mr. D. Arulshankaran 

Ms. K. Saranya 

Mr. P. Varatharajan 

Mr. A. Tamilarasan 

Ms. S Hemalatha 

Mr. PASrinivasan 

Mr. K. Ragupathi 

ENGNEDRING 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

Faculty member 

cOLLEA 

M. Kar 

Sh 

HEAD OF THE DETARTMENT 
CIVA. ENGINEERING. 

EXCEL, ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
KOMARAPALAYAM 637 303. 



BOS MEETING SNAPSHOTS – 25.02.2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 


