

#### **EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE**

(Autonomous)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai Accredited by NBA and NAAC with "A+"and Recognized by UGC(2f&12B)

**KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303** 

### DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING THIRD BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING

MINUTES OF MEETING

**Meeting No** 

EEC / Civil / BOS / 3

Date

25.02.2022

Time

Venue

10.00 am

:

Online Mode (Via Google meet)

Google Meet Link

https://meet.google.com/ckg-pgzs-ojy

ID

ckg-pgzs-ojy

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. To discuss and pass the syllabi of V and VI semesters of B.E. Civil Engineering Programme for the students admitted from 2020-21 academic year onwards.
- 2. To discuss and pass the syllabi of the Professional and Open Electives of B.E. Civil Engineering Programme for the students admitted from 2020-21 academic year onwards.
- 3. To discuss and pass the syllabi of the One Credit Courses of B.E. Civil Engineering Programme for the students admitted from 2020-21 academic year onwards.
- 4. To discuss and pass the curriculum and syllabi of the courses of I and II semesters of M.E. Structural Engineering Programme for the students admitted from 2022-23 academic year onwards...
- 5. To discuss and pass the curriculum and syllabi of the courses of I and II semesters of M.E. Environmental Engineering Programme for the students admitted from 2022-23 academic year onwards.
- 6. Any other Matters.

#### Resolutions

#### UG - B.E Civil Engineering

1. Resolved that the following recommendations may be passed to the standing committee of the academic council for the curriculum and the syllabi of **B.E Civil Engineering** program with the following changes.

RECOMMENDATION	RESOLUTION	
B.CE.1.1 - Dr B Soundara has asked to remove cohesive and non- cohesive soil in Unit IV under reamed piles of 20CE504 - Geotechnical Engineering II.	B.CE.R.1.1- Cohesive and non- cohesive soil in Unit IV under reamed piles has been removed from 20CE504 - Geotechnical Engineering II.	
B.CE.1.2 - Dr B Soundara has pointed out to add the concept of MSE retaining wall in Unit V of 20CE504 - Geotechnical Engineering II.	<b>B.CE.R.1.2</b> - Concept of MSE retaining wall in Unit V of 20CE504 - Geotechnical Engineering II has been added.	
B.CE.1.3 – Dr B Soundara has asked to change the prerequisite as Geotechnical Engineering I & II instead of Environmental Engineering for the subject 20EE12 – Geo Environmental Engineering	B.CE.R.1.3 - The prerequisite has been changed as Geotechnical Engineering I & II instead of Environmental Engineering for the subject 20EE12 - Geo Environmental Engineering	
<ul> <li>B.CE.1.4 - Dr B Soundara has suggested to include the following subjects as elective.</li> <li>Reinforced soil structure</li> <li>Geotechnical equipments</li> <li>Rock Mechanics</li> <li>Timber and Masonry structures</li> </ul>	B.CE.R.1.4 – As per suggestions the following subjects have been added in the list of electives under Structural Engineering stream.  ❖ Reinforced soil structure  ❖ Geotechnical equipments  ❖ Rock Mechanics  ❖ Timber and Masonry structures	
<b>B.CE.1.5</b> - Dr B Soundara has asked to add design of pre engineered building as One credit course.	B.CE.R.1.5 – As per suggestion, Design of pre engineered building has been added in the list of one credit courses.	
<b>B.CE.1.6</b> Dr B. Soundara has asked to change prerequisite for the open elective subject 20CEO06 Green Building design.	B. CE.R.1.6 The prerequisite for the subject 20CEO06 Green Building Design has been changed as Basic Knowledge in Engineering materials.	
<b>B.C.E.1.7</b> Dr S. Thirugnanasambantham has asked whether any credit allotted for internship	B CE.R.1.7 One credit is allotted for internship training	
<b>B.CE.1.8</b> Er.M.Elanthendral has asked to focus more on practical in the integrated subjects.	<b>B.CE.R.1.8</b> Practical component in integrated subjects will be focused more.	
<b>B.CE.1.9</b> Er.M.Elanthendral pointed out that batching of concrete like volume batching should be explained to the students in the practical	B.CE.R.1.9 In construction practices lab concrete mix design is done. So the volume batching concepts will be included and explained in this	

courses.	practical.
PERSONAL EXCEPT	SEMBER CORNER CORNEL COMME

2. Resolved that the curriculum and syllabus for VII& VIII semester will be followed as per the existing regulations.

#### M. E Structural Engineering

3. Resolved that the following recommendations may be passed to the standing committee of the academic council for the curriculum and the syllabi of M.E Structural Engineering program with the following changes.

<b>B.CE.1.10</b> Advanced training should be imparted for PG students.	construction firms to get the advanced training.  B.CE.R.1.11 Added 'Advanced Characterization of Construction materials' as an elective subject	
<b>B.CE.1.11</b> Dr.B.Soundara suggested to include the Elective subject 'Advanced Characterization of Construction materials' for M.E Structural Engineering students.		
B.CE.1.12 Dr B.Soundara has asked to remove cyclic test and include static test in Advanced Structural Engineering lab	B.CE.R.1.12 In Advanced Structural Engineering lab, static test is included and cyclic test is removed.	
<b>B.CE.1.13</b> Dr S. Thirugnanasambantham suggested that numerical modeling techniques may be included in Advanced Structural Engineering lab.	B.CE.R.1.13 In Advanced Structural Engineering lab, the modeling techniques will be included.	

4. Resolved that the curriculum and syllabus for III & IV Semester be followed as per the existing 2020 regulations

#### M. E Environmental Engineering

5. Resolved that the following recommendations may be passed to the standing committee of the academic council for the curriculum and the syllabi of M.E Environmental Engineering program with the following changes.

B.CE.1.14 Er.M.Elanthendral has suggested to	B.CE.R.1.14 In the subject 22PEEE06 climate	
explain climate architecture and cross ventilation	change and adaptation, the climate architecture	
aspects in the elective subject 22 PEEE06 climate	and cross ventilation aspects will be included in	
change and adaptation.	the syllabus and explained.	

6. Resolved that the curriculum and syllabus for III & IV Semester be followed as per the existing 2020 regulations.

Chairman-Board of Studies

Principal



## **EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE**

(Autonomous)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai Accredited by NBA and NAAC with "A+"and Recognized by UGC(2f&12B) KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303

# DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING III HELD ON 25.02.2022

(TIME: 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM)

#### **Members Present:**

S. No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. S. Shanmugasundaram	Chairman	UBUS
2	Dr. B. Soundara	University Nominee	- Galachia
3	Dr. S. Thirugnanasambantham	Subject Expert	
4	Dr. K. Baskar	Subject expert	
5	Er. R. Sivalingam	Industry representative	Bugun
6	Dr. P. Kalaiselvan	Special Invitee	PIIIL
7	Er. C. R. Sriprasannarajah	Special Invitee	C.R.Sinpranag
8	Er. M. Elanthendral	Special invitee	ElmTheamp
9	Mr. M. Priyadharsan	UG Alumnus	Drift allers
10	Er. M. Mohanrajaa	PG Alumnus	11 P-1-
11	Mr. R. Aravinth	UG Student	KAravindy
12	Mr. Santhosh Kumar shah	UG Student	Soushash
13	Mr. R. Rajasekaran	PG Student	dog 65%
14	Dr. N. Sengottaian	Faculty member	room.
15	Mr. K. Sabarinathan	Faculty member	1.12 1 60
16	Mr. C. Arun Doss	Faculty member	XXX.
17	Ms. D. Mythili	Faculty member	10000
18	Mr. S. M. Sakthivel	Faculty member	3/4/
19	Ms. N. Mythily	Faculty member	

			1
20	Mr. S. Arun Kumar	Faculty member	A. Sal
21	Mr. S. Sasikumar	Faculty member	Saileman
22	Mr. P. K. Ranganathan	Faculty member	& armetin
23	Mr. M. Kavin	Faculty member	M. Kavin
24	Mr. R. Anbarasu	Faculty member	P. Au. S.
25	Mr. S. Rajkumar	Faculty member	S. Darkum
26	Mr A Subramanian	Faculty member	and many w
27	Mr. P. Sathiya Narayanan	Faculty member	Seed real had
28	Mr. G. Chandrasekaran	Faculty member	AL CONTRACTOR
29	Mr. R. Mohanraj	Faculty member	M Minguray
30	Mr. M. Raja	Faculty member	Jen L
31	Ms. M. RoobaLavanya	Faculty member	M. Book
32	Mr. R. Sakthivel	Faculty member	MGW
33	Ms. N. Vanathi	Faculty member	N. Km
34	Ms. S. Hema	Faculty member	S. Hel
35	Mr. P. Senthil Kumar	Faculty member	Section
36	Ms. P. Mohanapriya	Faculty member	to of and
37	Mr. D. Arulshankaran	Faculty member	Some
38	Ms. K. Saranya	Faculty member	Most.
39	Mr. P. Varatharajan	Faculty member	Chal
40	Mr. A. Tamilarasan	Faculty member	teropert
41	Ms. S Hemalatha	Faculty member	Herry.
42	Mr. P A Srinivasan	Faculty member	Smins
43	Mr. K. Ragupathi -	Faculty member	b. + . d





HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT CIVIL ENGINEERING. EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE KOMARAPALAYAM 637 303.

#### **BOS MEETING SNAPSHOTS – 25.02.2022**





















